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International Adoption Fee Schedule

Approval Fees

Approval Fees

APPHCATION 1ottt ettt ettt et et be e teereereereentens $450.00
e File review, document processing and assignment to a social worker for home study.

Consultation & ComMmMUNICAtION FEE.....uuuuieeeeeeeeeeeee e $450.00
e Information review and ongoing correspondence.

Adoption Training Binder (includes review with social worker)...................... $400.00

e A Self-Directed training course of resource materials to prepare you for your
adoption journey.

HOMeE STUAY ..o $3,200.00

e Your completed home study is couriered to Adoption Services for review and will
be returned to you in 6-8 weeks. At that time it is ready to be sent to the country you
are adopting from.

MatCh PropPOSal FEE.....ecviirieeicieiteciecte ettt et ettt eae e eae s $450.00
e Information Sharing about the child proposed for adoption (for General Applications)

International Adoption - General Adoption.......cccceeeveiiieeiicciiee e, $4,950.00
Child-Specific International AdOption .......ccccceeveciiiiiiiiciiiee e, $4,500.00

Travel Costs
Travel Time (Billed Per hour) c...c.oovicieciiiieeeceeceee e $45.00
Mileage (Billed per KilomMeter).......cccuuieeeeciiee et $0.50/km

Please let us know if you prefer a different payment schedule if this one presents difficulties for you. Money paid
in advance will be held in trust. Money for services already provided will not be refunded if you withdraw or

transfer.
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Possible Additional Costs

Dossier Preparation*(optional) (billed per hour) ......cccoceeviievveeiiieciee e $150.00/hour

(Each Dossier takes approximately 4 hours. Times may vary)

Update/Addendum to Home StUdy® ™ ........ooiiiiiiiieiieccee e $550.00

(Update required two years after inital Home Study is completed plus travel time plus maintenance fee of $150.00.)

Repeat HOME STUAY™ ¥ . .. ittt ettt ettt eteeteeneenes $2,250.00
(If you have a previous home study prepared by Adoption By Choice)

Psychological Assesment™**** . Based on Psychologist Rates

Post-Placement
Each Post-Placement REPOIT* ™ . ... e $525.00

(As per country requirement)

FINALIZATION

Finalization (Court Document Preparation & Filing) .......cccceeeviiiiiiiee e $2,250.00
(For adoptions from India or the Philippines)

* %
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Each Adoption package will require a dossier which may be prepared by the applicants or Adoption By Choice.
Update to original home study is required every 2 years.
Applicants returning to ABC for a subsequent adoption will require a repeat home study.

Adoption applications for Haiti and the Philippines require an aditional assesment completed by a psychologist in addition to the
Home Study.

Please note, fees paid in advance will be held in trust. Fees for services already provided will not be refunded if
you withdraw or transfer.

Some Insurance and Employee Assistance Plans will cover the costs of some or all of these services. Be sure to
check yours out carefully to see if you may be eligible.

Payments may be made by VISA, MasterCard, cheque, cash or E-mail Transfer.
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